

Hall of the House of Representatives
84th General Assembly - Second Extraordinary Session, 2003
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1049

"AN ACT PROVIDING EDUCATION REFORM; TO PROVIDE FOR EDUCATION
FUNDING; TO ESTABLISH EDUCATIONAL ADEQUACY ACCOUNTING; AND TO
ESTABLISH MINIMUM TEACHER COMPENSATION."

Amendment No. 3 to House Bill No. 1049.

Amend House Bill No. 1049 as engrossed, H12/18/03 (version: 12-18-2003 09:53):

Page 14 line 32 delete "certified audit" and substitute "statement"

AND

Page 14, delete lines 34 and 35 and substitute the following:
30 of each year in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles.

AND

Page 16, delete lines 12 through 14

AND

Page 16, line 15 delete "(3)" and substitute "(2)"

AND

Page 16, line 21 delete "(4)" and substitute "(3)"

AND

Page 17, line 7 delete "the expenditures" and substitute "the daily
expenditures"

AND

Page 17, line 9 after the period add the following new sentence: "An annual
record shall be filed by August 15 of each year."

AND



Page 18, line 3 delete "for school" and substitute "for schools, school"

AND

Page 18, line 4 after the period add the following new sentence: "The rules shall be approved by the Legislative Joint Auditing Committee."

AND

Page 18, delete lines 11 through 17 and substitute the following: "gathering of data on separate functions and programs."

AND

Page 18, line 27 after the period add the following new sentence: "The rules shall be approved by the Legislative Joint Auditing Committee."

AND

Page 19, delete lines 13 though 34 and substitute the following:
"6-22-2206. Required training.

(a)(1) Any person whose job responsibility includes preparing the budget or recording expenditures of a school or school district shall obtain training and instruction necessary to demonstrate basic proficiency, as determined by the Arkansas Public School Computer Network, in, including, but not limited to:"

AND

Page 20, delete lines 10 though 13 and substitute the following:

"(3)(A) The instruction shall be received from the Arkansas Public School Network."

AND

Page 21, line 23 delete "6-20-2208." and substitute "6-20-2207."

AND

Page 21, line 24 delete "section" and substitute "subchapter"

AND

Page 21, line 28 delete "6-20-2209." and substitute "6-20-2208."

AND

Page 22, line 10 delete "of § 6-20-2103"

The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Cleveland
JDF/CDS - 12-19-2003 13:16
CDS625

Chief Clerk